=

RECORDS OF PROJECTS EXECUTED BY THE CURRENT ADMINISTRATION IN OSUN STATE

SINCE INCEPTION ON 29 MAY, 2003 TO DATE

AGENCY: OSUN STATE POLYTECHNIC, IREE

S/N DETAILS OF NAME OF DATE OF ORIGINAL REVISED AMOUNT AMOUNT | PERCENTAGE | REMARKS FUNDING
PROJECT CONTRACTOR | AWARD & CONTRACT | CONTRACT PAID TO PAID TO COMPLETION
CONTRACT SUM SUM DATE DATE AS % % TO DATE
DURATION # # # OF
CONTRACT
- SUM
#
YEAR 2004
1. Construction of Jerok Nig. Ltd. 21/6/2004 #17.000,000.00 | - #17,000,000.00 100% 100% Completed
Lecture Theatre (Six months)
(Pre-ND Village)
2. Construction of Lajub Nig. Ltd. | 21/6/2004 #17,000,000.00 | - #17,000,000.00 100% 100% Completed
Lecture Theatre Pre- (six months)
ND Village
3. Construction of Batcon Nig. Ltd. | 21/6/2004 #21,500,000.00 | - #21,500,000.00 100% 100% Completed ETF
Lecture Theatre Pre- (six months)
ND village
YEAR 2005
1. Construction of Batcon Nig. Ltd. | 22/4/2005 #10,700,000.00 | - #10,700,000.00 100% 100% Completed
Terminated 3" (six weeks)
Lecture Theatre
2. Construction of Bafom Nig. Ltd. | 08/7/2005 #12,534,938.00 | - #12,534,938.00 100% 100% Completed
Abandoned project ; (12 weeks)
Lecture Hall o
3. Construction of Flosin-BG 19/4/2005 (18 | #19,000,000.00 | #1,897.227.49 | #20,897,227.49 110%"/ 100% Completed /
extension of Admin | (Nig.) Ltd. weeks) g \4
block for Osun State
Polytechnic, Iree
4. Construction of Staff | Avicol Nig. Ltd. | 30/1/2004 (14 | #5,388.600.00 - #5,388.600.00 100% 100% Completed
Club (Project I'V) weeks)
Phase 1
5 Extension of Staff Avicol Nig. Ltd. | Dec. 2005 (12 | #10.000,000.00 - #10,000,000.00 100% 100% Completed

Club Complex Phase

weeks)




v

11
YEAR 2006
1. Re-Construction of Avicol Nig. Ltd. | 9/1/2006 #3,980,240.00 - #3.980,240.00 100% 100% Completed
Staff Club (Facility (6 weeks)
Project IVB) Phase
111
2. Supply of 300KVA | John Holt 1/2/2006 #9.660,000.00 - #9.660,000.00 100% 100% Completed
sound proof Engineering (2 weeks)
Generating Set Coy.
3. Construction of Batcon Nig. Ltd. | 2/2/2006 #21,000,000.00 - #21,000,000.00 100% 100% Completed ETF
Office Block for (24 weeks)
Facilities of FBCS &
FSC (Type A)
4. Construction of Avicol Nig. Ltd. | March, 2006 | #11,700,000.00 - #11,700,000.00 100% 100% Completed
supporting fence for (12 weeks)
staff club complex
(Perimeter Fencing)
5. supply of Equipment | Winteck Nig. 30/10/2006 #9,102,350.00 - #9,102,350.00 100% 100% Completed ETF
tp Faculty of Ltd. (10 weeks)
Engineering
6. Construction of Asande 8/11/2006 #49,178.115.00 | #4,288,860.25 | #53,466,975.25 109% 100% Completed ETF GOVT
Centre of Excellence | Resources Ltd. (4 weeks)
73 Construction of OLARIO Ltd. 7/8/2007 #17,717.572.00 | - #17,771,572.00 100% 100% Completed ETF
Block of Offices —
Building Type B
YEAR 2007
Ik Construction of Avicol Nig. Ltd. | 22/1/2007 #26,534,785.00 | #1,671,600.00 | #28,206,385.00 106% 100% Completed
Academic Board ‘
Complex
2. Supply of equipment | Western 14/3/2007 #24,058,000.00 - #24,058,000.00 100% 100% Completed ETF
accessories to ICT Ventures Ltd. (4 weeks)
3 Equipment Introit 14/3/2007 #27,394,394.00 - #27,394,394.00 100% 100% Completed ETF
accessories Consulting Ltd. | (4 weeks)
documents to ICT




YEAR 2008

1. Supply of Printing Adex Engr. 26/2/2008 #1,950,000.00 #1,950,000.00 100% 100% Completed ETF
machine/equipment | Works Ltd.
to Library
2: Supply of Wintect Nig. 2/6/2008 #8.866,967.00 - #8.866,967.00 100% 100% Completed ETF
Accreditation Ltd. (4 weeks)
Equipment to
Faculty of
Engineering
3; Supply of Adkaab Integral | 2/6/2008 #5,194,980.00 - #5,194,980.00 100% 100% Completed ETF
Accreditation Investment (4 weeks)
Equipment to
Faculty of
Environmental
Studies
4. Supply of Winteck Nig. 2/6/2008 #9,492.400.00 - #9,492.400.00 100% 100% Completed ETE
Accreditation Ltd. (4 weeks)
Equipment to
Faculty of
Environmental
Studies
5. Supply of G. Technical 2/6/2008 #3,070,400.00 - #3,070,400.00 100% 100% Completed ETF
Accreditation Ventures (4 weeks)
Equipments
6. Additional works Asande 15/1/2008 #4,288,859.75 - #4,288.859.75 100% 100% Completed ETF
Resources Lid.
7. Construction of ONATTIT

2Km intra-Campus
Road network

YEAR 2009




Borehole ground Ground Water #1,500,000.00 - #1,500,000.00 100% 100% Completed
exploration Geophysical

Services Ltd.
Supply of Furniture | Laddans Co. #2,500,000.00 - #2,500,000.00 100% 100% Completed
to Rector’s Office Ltd.

YEAR 2010

Construction of an Rafad Nig. Ltd. | 22/12/2009 #17,603,608.79 W.LP.
extension to Health (six months)
Centre Building
Construction of an River Plates 26/1/2010 #27,787,129.45 W.1P.
extension to Admin | Engr.Company (six months)
Block (Bursary
Unit)
Construction of Wab-Sad & 14/12/2009 #27,210,949.94 W.LP
Auditorium Sons Nig. Ltd. (24 weeks)




